

Bid Tabulation

*Bids opened in the Board of Spokane Commissioners
11:00 a.m. Wednesday, June 30, 2021*

Project: C3262 - Columbia Dr. - Northwood to Argonne

Engineer's Estimate

Inland Asphalt Company

Shamrock Paving Co.

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	81,493.00 ✓	81,493.00	80,000.00 ✓	80,000.00	115,000.00 ✓	115,000.00		
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	9,740.00 ✓	9,740.00	5,200.00 ✓	5,200.00	10,000.00 ✓	10,000.00		
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	131.00	15.00	1,965.00	150.00 ✓	19,650.00	142.00 ✓	18,602.00	150.00 ✓	19,650.00		
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	198.00	20.00	3,960.00	14.00 ✓	2,772.00	13.00 ✓	2,574.00	14.00 ✓	2,772.00		
5	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	L.F.	313.00	5.00	1,565.00	3.00 ✓	939.00	3.00 ✓	939.00	2.00 ✓	626.00		
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1,139.00	10.00	11,390.00	33.00 ✓	37,587.00	38.00 ✓	43,282.00	32.00 ✓	36,448.00		
7	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	3.00	600.00	1,800.00	845.00 ✓	2,535.00	800.00 ✓	2,400.00	825.00 ✓	2,475.00		
8	ADJUST DRYWELL	EACH	4.00	600.00	2,400.00	845.00 ✓	3,380.00	800.00 ✓	3,200.00	825.00 ✓	3,300.00		
9	ADJUST FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	11.00	400.00	4,400.00	845.00 ✓	9,295.00	800.00 ✓	8,800.00	825.00 ✓	9,075.00		
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	437.00	60.00	26,220.00	95.00 ✓	41,515.00	110.00 ✓	48,070.00	93.50 ✓	40,859.50		
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	16,398.00	3.00	49,194.00	4.25 ✓	69,691.50	3.50 ✓	57,393.00	4.50 ✓	73,791.00		
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 0.42 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	16,398.00	25.00	409,950.00	25.00 ✓	409,950.00	26.00 ✓	426,348.00	27.50 ✓	450,945.00		
13	ADJUST VALVE BOX	EACH	11.00	300.00	3,300.00	845.00 ✓	9,295.00	600.00 ✓	6,600.00	825.00 ✓	9,075.00		
14	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE A	L.F.	256.00	21.00	5,376.00	38.30 ✓	9,804.80	32.00 ✓	8,192.00	38.00 ✓	9,728.00		
15	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB TYPE M	L.F.	1,176.00	30.00	35,280.00	18.60 ✓	21,873.60	17.50 ✓	20,580.00	18.00 ✓	21,168.00		
16	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LONG DURATION	L.F.	3,492.00	0.25	873.00	1.20 ✓	4,190.40	0.65 ✓	2,269.80	1.10 ✓	3,841.20		
17	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	63,950.00 ✓	63,950.00	94,213.20 ✓	94,213.20	116,000.00 ✓	116,000.00		
18	ADDITIONAL PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DAY	25.00	200.00	5,000.00	140.00 ✓	3,500.00	160.00 ✓	4,000.00	137.50 ✓	3,437.50		
19	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, CLASS A	S.F.	200.00	35.00	7,000.00	12.00 ✓	2,400.00	22.00 ✓	4,400.00	11.00 ✓	2,200.00		
20	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS, CLASS B	S.F.	200.00	20.00	4,000.00	7.00 ✓	1,400.00	11.00 ✓	2,200.00	6.00 ✓	1,200.00		
21	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	45,700.00 ✓	45,700.00	25,000.00 ✓	25,000.00	11,000.00 ✓	11,000.00		
22	ADA SURVEYING	L.S.	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,800.00 ✓	3,800.00	5,885.00 ✓	5,885.00	5,500.00 ✓	5,500.00		
23	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	107.00	51.00	5,457.00	98.00 ✓	10,486.00	105.00 ✓	11,235.00	96.00 ✓	10,272.00		
24	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	S.F.	32.00	25.00	800.00	22.50 ✓	720.00	25.00 ✓	800.00	22.00 ✓	704.00		
25	ISLAND TREATMENT	S.Y.	608.00	55.00	33,440.00	85.00 ✓	51,680.00	77.00 ✓	46,816.00	80.00 ✓	48,640.00		
26	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE A	EACH	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,100.00 ✓	6,200.00	4,000.00 ✓	8,000.00	3,000.00 ✓	6,000.00		
27	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE B	EACH	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,100.00 ✓	3,100.00	4,000.00 ✓	4,000.00	3,000.00 ✓	3,000.00		
28	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE C	EACH	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,100.00 ✓	3,100.00	4,000.00 ✓	4,000.00	3,000.00 ✓	3,000.00		
29	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB RAMP TYPE D3	EACH	6.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	3,100.00 ✓	18,600.00	4,000.00 ✓	24,000.00	3,000.00 ✓	18,000.00		

Engineer's Estimate

Inland Asphalt Company

Shamrock Paving Co.

Poe Asphalt Paving, Inc.

<i>Item #</i>	<i>Item Description</i>	<i>Units</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Amount</i>
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<i>Totals</i>					740,671.00		948,948.30		970,000.00		1,038,708.20		

Engineer's Estimate plus ten percent. \$814738.10

Compiled RW

Certified TAS